teachers must also understand that Arithmetic is more 
than “ Johnny earned 25c on Monday and 35c every 
other day of the week, how much did he have in all?”

The arithmetic of the world is 6-6-6. Is that the 
type we teach? Or do we get to the number seven?

❖  * * *

38,000 Killed.

You say, what is that, thirty-eight thousand killed, 
I thought the war was over ?

No, the war isn’t over. An Insurance Company 
writes that with the Boys home they are paying a 
greater amount of death policies than when they were 
Across.

The war is on our streets and highways. The 38,000